
sperkes
Text Box
Per the Weber-Morgan Health Department letter dated 4/22/2021, please show the location of the percolation test pits on the lot. The plat will also need to document the soil horizons and percolation rates. This is typically done as a plat note or as a data table.

sperkes
Text Box
Please add addressing info once provided by the addressing official.

sperkes
Text Box
The submitted title report references a Utah Power & Light Company easement recorded 8/20/79 as Entry # 786913. Please reference this easement on the plat.

sperkes
Cloud

sperkes
Cloud+

sperkes
Cloud+
Does not match this proposed lot.

sperkes
Text Box
Per LUC Sec. 106-2-4(g), a remnant parcel containing 5.25 contiguous acres (or more) and a home can be left as a remaining agricultural parcels not approved for additional single-family dwelling. Per this requirement, please label this remnant parcel accordingly or add it as Lot 2 within the subdivision boundary.

sperkes
Text Box
Per LUC Sec. 106-1-8(c)(5), subdivisions located in areas which are zoned for agriculture (A-1, A-2, A-3, and AV-3) shall have the following statement on each page of the final plat: "Agriculture is the preferred use in the agricultural zones. Agriculture operations as specified in the Land Use Code for a particular zone are permitted at any time including the operation of farm machinery and no allowed agricultural use shall be subject to restriction on the basis that it interferes with activities of future residents of this subdivision."

sperkes
Text Box
2015 FEMA data indicates that a large portion of this lot is located in a Zone A Special Flood Hazard Area. Per LUC Sec. 106-1-8(c)(6) & Sec. 106-2-7(b), Subdivisions that include lots that are partially or completely in the floodplain shall show the floodplain boundaries and when available the floodway boundaries. The plat shall also indicate the base flood elevations in one-foot increments within the floodplain. In lieu of providing the base flood elevations, the floodplain shall be designated as non-buildable for residential and commercial structures. 

IF Base Flood Elevations are known and indicated on the plat, please add a note indicating the following:

1. Elevations of the lowest inhabitable floor for any building or structure shall be equal to or higher than the base flood elevation as determined by the flood hazard boundary map and the county engineer.

sperkes
Callout
6700 West does not currently meet the county's public street standards. Furthermore, 6700 West is shown as a 100-foot wide right of way on the transportation plan. As such, 50-feet of ROW will need to be dedicated from the centerline of the road/section line. 

sperkes
Callout
If this 33' of land is not proposed for dedication as part of this subdivision plat, it will be required when the remainder parcel is further developed.

sperkes
Callout
A deferral agreement for curb, gutter, and sidewalk will need to be entered into for the lot's length of frontage along 6700 West.

sperkes
Text Box
Please explain and provide proof of secondary water availability, quantity, and method of conveyance to the lot.

At the time of recording the approved subdivision plat, the developer/property owner shall record a covenant to run with the land that these rights or shares will not be disposed of except to the lots in the subdivision and with the sale of each lot, a transfer at no cost, the required water rights or shares needed to properly irrigate the lot, to the lot purchaser. Planning Staff will draft this covenant and have it available to the developer to sign and record with the approved subdivision mylar.





At the time of recording the approved subdivision plat, the developer/property owner shall record an Onsite Wastewater Disposal Systems Deed Covenant and Restriction. This document is intended to educate and future buyers of required septic systems for this buildable lot. Planning Staff will draft this covenant and have it available to the developer to sign and record with the approved subdivision mylar.


sperkes
Callout
Please depict a solid front lot line to match the other lot lines.

sperkes
Text Box
Due to both 6700 West and 1900 North streets being substandard, the owner/developer will be required to enter into a Substandard Road Improvement Agreement. This agreement indicates that substandard roads in the County do not receive the same level of service and that the owner will be required to accept these reduced levels of service, perhaps for many years. Additionally, this agreement calls on the owner to pay a proportionate share of the costs associated with improving the substandard road to county standards prior to any increase in services.


